505250771 12/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5297552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN LUKE	12/17/2018
RUSSELL MENDOLA	12/20/2018
MICHAEL FLANAGAN	12/21/2018
MATTHEW CHAPPEL	12/20/2018
JAMES BARRY	12/18/2018
WALTER STURGHILL	12/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITY ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY
Street Address:	400 SOUTH RECORD STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16230483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)439-5099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-439-5080 Email: info@cspatents.com

Correspondent Name: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON LLP Address Line 1: 12001 WEST PARMER LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CES0001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEATRICE ZEPEDA	
SIGNATURE:	/Beatrice Zepeda/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018	

505250771 PATENT REEL: 047845 FRAME: 0700

Total Attachments: 2

source=CES0001US ~ Executed Assignment_forupload#page1.tif

source=CES0001US ~ Executed Assignment_forupload#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047845 FRAME: 0701

Attorney Docket No.: CES0001US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Jonathan Luke of Plano, Texas, USA Russell Mendola of Cedar Hill, Texas, USA Michael Flanagan Grand Prairie, Texas, USA of Matthew Chappel Cedar Hill, Texas, USA of James Barry of Plano, Texas, USA Garland, Texas, USA Walter Sturghill of

hereby sell, assign and transfer to City Electric Supply Company, a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 400 South Record Street, Suite 100, Dallas, Texas 75202, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATED SEARCH AND SELECTION IN A TRANSACTIONAL INTERFACE

for which I filed a United States Patent Application on December 21, 2018, which now has Application Serial No. 16/230, 483, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

I further authorize and request the attorneys appointed as representatives in this application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application number of this application when known.

Executed this 17 day of <u>December</u>, 2018.

Jonathan Luke

Executed this 20 day of Decabe , 2018

Russell Mendola

1

Attorney Docket No.: CES0001US

Executed this 21st day of December 1	<u>, 2018.</u>
	Mile The
	Michael Flanagan
Executed this 2014 day of DECEM	BER
	MethowElyzal
	Matthew Chappel
Executed this 18 day of Ocean	, 2018.
	James Barry
Dece Executed this 20 day of 4	ember WST Letter 2018.
	Walter Sturghill